( Mr. Sukich  Charanvas   Mr.Pon Titipanichayangoon )

2. BASIS FOR THE PREPARATION OF INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Cont.)

2.2   New financial reporting standards (Cont.)

A. Financial reporting standards related to financial instruments (Cont.)

The Company has adopted financial reporting standards relating to financial instruments (TAS 32

and the Accounting Guidance) retrospectively from 1 January 2020, but has not restated comparative

for the 2019 reporting period, as permitted in the standards. The reclassifications and adjustments

arising from the new requirements are therefore made against in the opening balances of the

statement of financial position on 1 January 2020.

The following table shows the adjustments made to the amounts recognized in each line item in the

statement of financial position upon the adoption of the financial reporting standards relating to

financial instruments (TAS 32 and the Accounting Guidance) :

As at
31 December 2019

As previously reported

TAS 32 and the
Accounting Guidance

Reclassifications and
adjustments

As at
1 January 2020

Restated
Baht Baht Baht

Assets
Investments in securities 668,653,258.22 15,615,966.01 684,269,224.23

Liabilities
Deferred tax assets 11,934,534.61 3,123,193.20 15,057,727.81

Equity
Other components of equity 37,178,088.98 12,492,772.81 49,670,861.79

The adoption of the new financial reporting standard on financial instruments mainly affects the

Company’s accounting treatment as follows;

Classification and measurement of investments in equity instruments (previously called

general investments)

Currently, the Company has a total equity instruments measured at cost of Baht 341,060.00 These

equity instruments will be remeasured to fair value through other comprehensive income and

reclassified with a corresponding fair value adjustment to other components of equity of Baht

15,615,966.01 as of January 1, 2020.

- 4 -

(Sign)  …………………………………………..…………………… Directors